3-6-02 Do Para 5- 3.7-02 adapted

## RULES & ADMINISTRATION

## FILED FEB 2 5 2002

1	SENATE RESOLUTION NO.
2	BY MCKIBBEN, ANGELO, MCKINLEY, BEHN, VEENSTRA,
3	BOETTGER, KRAMER, GASKILL, FREEMAN, JENSEN,
4	LAMBERTI, GREINER, MCKEAN, SEXTON, ZIEMAN,
5	SCHUERER, TINSMAN, KING, IVERSON, HOLVECK,
6	HARPER, SOUKUP, FLYNN, SHEARER, HANSEN, CONNOLLY,
7	REDFERN, MADDOX, DVORSKY, BLACK, KIBBIE, FRAISE,
8	REDWINE, REHBERG, MILLER, DEARDEN, GRONSTAL,
9	RITTMER, and DRAKE
10	A Resolution honoring Commandant Jack Dack of
11	the Iowa Veterans Home upon his retirement.
12	WHEREAS, Commandant Jack Dack of the Iowa Veterans
13	Home has retired; and
14	WHEREAS, Commandant Dack has served longer in the
15	capacity of commandant of the Veterans Home than any
16	other commandant; and
17	WHEREAS, Mr. Dack started his employment with the
18	State of Iowa in 1959 as Director of Activities
19	Therapy at the Mental Health Institute at Cherokee;
20	and
21	WHEREAS, his employment at the Veterans Home began
22	in 1968 as Activities Therapy Director; and
23	WHEREAS, he was named Commandant just one year
24	later in 1969; and
25	WHEREAS, considering his military service, his
26	service in the United States Veterans Administration,
27	and his service at the Iowa Veterans Home, Mr. Dack
28	has contributed 54 years of his life to the military
29	and to the veterans of the military; NOW THEREFORE,
30	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE, That the Senate pay

## JR 111

```
1 tribute to Commandant Jack Dack for his devoted
2 service to the Iowa Veterans Home, to the military,
 3 and to the State of Iowa; and
      BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Senate extends its
 5 appreciation to Commandant Dack for his many years of
 6 devoted service and wishes him the very best in his
 7 retirement years; and
      BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That an official copy of
 9 this Resolution be prepared and presented to
10 Commandant Dack.
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
```